                    ATS SERIES
Revision：TVS-ATS SERIES-001(A1)                   1 / 5                       http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) Data Sheet
Features
■ Glass passivated junction
■ Low inductance
■ Excellent clamping capability
■ 10000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs waveform,

Current
Reverse
Stand-Off
 Voltage
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Unidirectional Bidirectional VBR MIN.(V) VBR MAX.(V) IT (mA) VRWM (V) IR (μA) VC(V) IPP(A)
ATS16A ATS16C 17 20 5 16 1.8 28 214
ATS20A ATS20C 21 25 5 20 1.8 33 182
ATS22A ATS22C 24.2 26.9 5 22 1.8 35.5 169
ATS24A ATS24C 25 30 5 24 1.8 39 154
ATS26A ATS26C 28.9 32 5 26 1.8 42.1 142
ATS28A ATS28C 31.1 34.5 5 28 1.8 45.4 132
ATS30A ATS30C 33 38 5 30 1.8 50 126
ATS33A ATS33C 36.7 40.6 5 33 1.8 53 115
ATS36A ATS36C 40 44.2 5 36 1.8 58.1 106
Part Number
Suitable ISO 7637-2 2004 5a test waveform
Maximum
Clamping

                    ATS SERIES
Revision：TVS-ATS SERIES-001(A1)                   5 / 5                       http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Part Number Code
ATS    XX    C
Bidirectional
Series Code
VRWM Voltage
Packaging
Tape
L1
A
Z ±5°
L2
E
E
T
B
Symbol Dimension (mm)
A 10.0±0.5
B 53.0±1.0
Z 1.2Max.
T 6.0±0.4
E 0.8Max.
L1-L2 1.0Max.
Box
L
W
H
L 250.0±5.0
W 75.0±5.0
H 114.0±5.0
Quantity: 300PCS
Reel
D
D1
D0
W1
D 330.0±3.0
D0 16.4±2.0
D1 86.0±2.0
W1 76.0±3.0
Quantity: 800PCS